HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 682 by Representative Hilferty

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "<u>public bodies;</u>" to "<u>state and local entities;</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, change "<u>public bodies</u>" to "<u>state and local entities</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line10, delete "<u>public</u>" and at the beginning of line 11, delete "<u>body</u>" and insert
 "state or local entity"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:

10	"B. For purposes of this Section:
11	(1) "State entity" means any board, commission, agency, committee, or like
12	entity within state government.
13	(2) "Local entity" means any board, commission, agency, committee,
14	governing authority, or like entity of local government that is composed of a
15	majority of persons who are not elected to serve on the board, commission, agency,
16	committee, governing authority, or like entity.
17	(3) "Local government" means any political subdivision, including any
18	parish, municipality, school board, or special district, and any other unit of local
19	government and any department, office, agency, board, commission, district,
20	governing authority, committee, subcommittee, advisory board, task force, or other
21	instrumentality of a political subdivision or other unit of local government."